
Page 1 to 18

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032793-2024 

Contract

Grounds Maintenance

Progress Housing Group

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-032793
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038a80  
Published 11 October 2024, 1:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Progress Housing Group

Sumner House, 21 King Street

Leyland

PR25 2LW

Contact

Mrs Danni Evans

Email

eevans@progressgroup.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1772450600

Fax

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032793-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032793-2024
mailto:eevans@progressgroup.org.uk


Page 2 to 18

+44 1772450601

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD4 - Lancashire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.progressgroup.org.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.progressgroup.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.progressgroup.org.uk
http://www.progressgroup.org.uk


Page 3 to 18

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Grounds Maintenance

Reference number

DN644065

II.1.2) Main CPV code

77314000 - Grounds maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Grounds Maintenance services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £209,133

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Fylde

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

77314000 - Grounds maintenance services



Page 4 to 18

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD42 - Blackpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

GN Fylde Grounds Maintenance

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: cost / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Technical & Quality / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

77314000 - Grounds maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD45 - Mid Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

GN South Ribble Grounds Maintenance



Page 5 to 18

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Technical & Quality / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

77314000 - Grounds maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD47 - Chorley and West Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

GN Skelmersdale Grounds Maintenance

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Technical & Quality / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 18

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

77314000 - Grounds maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Burneside Grounds Maintenance

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Technical & Quality / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No



Page 7 to 18

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

77314000 - Grounds maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD46 - East Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Accrington Grounds Maintenance

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Technical & Quality / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

77314000 - Grounds maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 8 to 18

UKD4 - Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Parish Grounds Maintenance

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 6

Cost criterion - Name: Technical & Quality / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-034290

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior
information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

/Notice/034290-2022


Page 9 to 18

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

18.4

Lot No

1

Title

Fylde Grounds Maintenance

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nurture Landscapes

Nursery Court, windlesham

Surrey



Page 10 to 18

GU20 6LQ

Email

nick.hills@nurturelandscapes.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1254886126

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Companies House

3523868

Internet address

https://www.nurture-group.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £77,463

mailto:nick.hills@nurturelandscapes.co.uk
https://www.nurture-group.co.uk/


Page 11 to 18

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

18.4

Lot No

2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nurture Landscapes

Surrey

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 12 to 18

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Companies House

3523868

Internet address

https://www.nurture-group.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £114,741

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

18.4

Lot No

3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

https://www.nurture-group.co.uk/


Page 13 to 18

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nurture Landscapes

Surrey

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Companies House

3523868

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,368

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

18.4

Lot No

4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 14 to 18

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nurture Landscapes

Surrey

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Companies House

3523868

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,104



Page 15 to 18

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

18.4

Lot No

5

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nurture Landscapes

Surrey

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 16 to 18

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Companies House

3523868

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,026

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

18.4

Lot No

6

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 



Page 17 to 18

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nurture Landcsapes

Surrey

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Companies House

3523868

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,431



Page 18 to 18

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Progress Housing Group

Preston

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.progressgroup.org.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.progressgroup.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-04T03:25:16+0100
	TCPDF




